
 
 
 

Placer County Office of Education 
Gayle Garbolino-Mojica, County Superintendent of Schools 

            

Employee Holiday Schedule 
2025-2026 

 
DATE WEEKDAY HOLIDAY/OTHER 

July 4 Friday Independence Day  
September 1 Monday Labor Day  
November 11 Tuesday Veterans Day  
November 27 Thursday Thanksgiving Day  
November 28 Friday Board Holiday  
December 24 Wednesday Non-Paid/Non-Work Day  
December 25 Thursday Christmas Day 
December 26 Friday PCOE Closed  
December 29 Monday PCOE Closed  
December 30 Tuesday PCOE Closed  
December 31 Wednesday Superintendent’s Holiday  
January 1 Thursday New Year’s Day 
January 2 Friday In Lieu of Admissions Day 
January 19 Monday Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Day 
February 9 Monday Lincoln’s Birthday 
February 16 Monday Washington’s Birthday 
April 3 Friday Superintendent’s Day (1/2 day) 
May 25 Monday  Memorial Day 
June 19 Friday Juneteenth 
 
Ref.: Education Code §§ 37200-37201, 37220 

 
 Note:  The Board and Superintendent’s Holidays are observed under the format of Columbus Day 
and Election Day holidays being transferred to the County Office of Education when the County Board 
of Education became fiscally independent from the County of Placer. 
 Note:  PCOE Administration, Annex, and ECE offices will be closed. The calendar for the 2025-2026 
school year totals 261 workdays including PCOE’s holidays. The non-paid, non-workday is applicable to 
260 days employees; all other employees will arrange their work calendars to reflect non-work days. 
 Note:  PCOE Administration, Annex, and ECE offices will be closed.  260-day employees are required 
to be off work and will use accrued vacation leave, Personal Discretionary Leave (PDL), or take unpaid 
leave, all other employees will arrange their work calendars to reflect a non-work day. 
 


